
• To avoid unnecessary delays (including during 
competitions) players must let the following group 
through if:
     • There is one clear hole ahead
     • When searching for a ball
     • Where the rules of standing are applicable

ETIQUETTE
• Replace all divots. Repair pitch marks. Rake bunkers.
• Keep golf carts and trolleys away from green and 
tee surrounds.
• Wear shirts at all times.
• Observe the 1 player, 1 bag rule.
• So� spikes only.

DISTANCE MARKERS
• All distance markers in the Fairways (150m & 100m) 
are to the front edge of the green 
• Distance markers in Tees boxes are to the centre of 
the Green

RULES
The Rules of Golf as approved by the R&A Rules 
Limited, and the Local Rules as approved by the 
Championship Committee.

SCORE
CARD 18 HOLES

LOCAL RULES
 • All roads, paths, sprinkler heads, valve covers, 
terminal boxes, fences that are not boundary fences, 
rule 16.1 applies. (Free drop one club length).
• Drop zones. A ball played on the 14th hole that goes    
into the penalty area, may be played under penalty 
of one stroke from the designated drop zone (right 
side of the green). The same rules applies for the 
penalty area when playing hole 5th, the drop zone is 
located in front of the Ladies Tee.

Maximum time allowed for 18 holes. 4h:10m

STANDING ON THE COURSE
• Encouragement of “Ready Golf” – if it can be done 
safely, the person who is ready to hit, even if they are 
further up the fairway.
• 2 balls over 3 balls and 3 balls over 4 balls. A single 
player has no standing.
• Players without handicaps and the groups they play 
in have no standing.
• Players interrupting their round of golf lose all 
standing.
• Players must follow the established playing 
sequence of the course irrelevant of whether they 
start from de 1st or 10th tees. Players not following 
this sequence lose all standing.

Golf Dreamed by Trent Jones Sr.

golf@quintadamarinha.com 
T (+351) 214 860 180 

While you’re still searching,
we’ve already found your new home.

From Villas with stunning views overlooking the ocean or facing a Golf 

course, to an apartment on the town centre or a spectacular plot of land, we 

will find your dream home, or a safe investment in case you are looking for 

“buy to rent”. 
We’re just a phone call away!

1. Driving Range & Golf Shop 
2. Onyria Quinta da Marinha Hotel       
3. Lake House
4. Onyria Marinha Boutique Hotel 
5. Clubhouse & Golf Reception
6. Atlantic Pool
7. Monte Mar Restaurant
           Onyria Villas

1 2

7

ATLANTIC OCEAN

2
10

11

1

3

9

4

5

6
12

18

8

7
17

16

1514
13

3

4

5

6



DATE
PLAYER’S NAME
COMPETITION

EGA
TIME PLAYING HANDICAP

Av. Nossa Senhora do Cabo, nº 2845 2750-374 Cascais 
T (+351) 916 025 305

PLAYER’S SIGNATURE
MARKER’S SIGNATURE
MARKER’S NAME
NET RESULT
HANDICAP

Número de Emergência/ Emergency Number: 112 | Hotel (+351) 214 860 100

E&V Cascais e Estoril | Onyria Quinta da Marinha Hotel

Rua das Palmeiras, nr2 - Quinta da Marinha - 2750-005 - Cascais

T: +351 214 860 176 | M: +351 963 917 991 | E: cascais@engelvoelkers.com

www.engelvoelkers.com/cascais

Those who think the best spots are already taken
have not met us yet, for sure!...

Engel & Völkers | Cascais e Estoril

Competence. Exclusivity. Passion.

FISH & SEAFOOD RESTAURANT

5
3
5
4
3
5
3
4
3

35

493
130
519
379
153
489
152
373
165

2853

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

OUT

479
122
493
355
140
475
142
357
155

2718

452
108
466
320
131

446
120
328
128

2499

418
89

436
299
88
421
111

316
111

2289

BURACO
HOLE

NOME DO BURACO
 NAME OF HOLE

DISTÂNCIAS EM METROS / DISTANCES IN METRES PAR STROKE RESULTADOS / SCORE
C

5
16
7
9
12
4
18
1

15

the first
good luck
village
thin
the bridge
snake
lucky seven
twin pines
half way

5
5
4
4
3
4
3
4
4

36
71

495
527
417
334
148
275
152
326
343
3017
5870

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
IN

TOTAL

475
508
393
323
130
262
139
315
332

2877
5595

447
457
374
303
115

234
119
282
297

2628
5127

429
450
363
277
95

222
104
269
260

2469
4758

BURACO
HOLE

NOME DO BURACO
 NAME OF HOLE

DISTÂNCIAS EM METROS / DISTANCES IN METRES PAR STROKE

3
6
2
8
11
13
17
10
14

the lakes
gone with the wind
le�y
atlantic ocean
ravine
iron (y)
sweet sixteen
step by step
drive home

D

RESULTADOS / SCORE
C D


