

Golf Dreamed by Trent Jones Sr.

CARD 18 HOLES CORROLES

LOCAL RULES

- All roads, paths, sprinkler heads, valve covers, terminal boxes, fences that are not boundary fences, rule 16.1 applies. (Free drop one club length).
- Drop zones. A ball played on the 14th hole that goes into the penalty area, may be played under penalty of one stroke from the designated drop zone (right side of the green). The same rules applies for the penalty area when playing hole 5th, the drop zone is located in front of the Ladies Tee.

Maximum time allowed for 18 holes. 4h:10m

STANDING ON THE COURSE

- Encouragement of "Ready Golf" if it can be done safely, the person who is ready to hit, even if they are further up the fairway.
- 2 balls over 3 balls and 3 balls over 4 balls. A single player has no standing.
- Players without handicaps and the groups they play in have no standing.
- Players interrupting their round of golf lose all standing.
- Players must follow the established playing sequence of the course irrelevant of whether they start from de 1st or 10th tees. Players not following this sequence lose all standing.

- To avoid unnecessary delays (including during competitions) players must let the following group through if:
 - There is one clear hole ahead
 - When searching for a ball
 - · Where the rules of standing are applicable

ETIQUETTE

- Replace all divots. Repair pitch marks. Rake bunkers.
- Keep golf carts and trolleys away from green and tee surrounds.
- · Wear shirts at all times
- Observe the 1 player, 1 bag rule.
- Soft spikes only.

DISTANCE MARKERS

- All distance markers in the Fairways (150m & 100m) are to the front edge of the green
- Distance markers in Tees boxes are to the centre of the Green

RULES

The Rules of Golf as approved by the R&A Rules Limited, and the Local Rules as approved by the Championship Committee.



ENGEL&VOLKERS



We're just a phone call away!

"huy to rent".

From Villas with stunning views overlooking the ocean or facing a Golf course, to an apartment on the town centre or a spectacular plot of land, we will find your dream home, or a safe investment in case you are looking for

While you're still searching, we've already found your new home.



SCORE CARD/		
COMPETITION		
PLAYER'S NAME		EGA
DATE	TIME	PLAYING HANDICAP

BURACO HOLE	NOME DO BURACO NAME OF HOLE	DISTÂNCIAS EM METROS / DISTANCES IN METRES				PAR	STROKE	RE:	SULTAD B	OS / SCC C	ORE D
1	the first	493	479	452	418	5	5				
2	good luck	130	122	108	89	3	16				
3	village	519	493	466	436	5	7				
4	thin	379	355	320	299	4	9				
5	the bridge	153	140	131	88	3	12				
6	snake	489	475	446	421	5	4				
7	lucky seven	152	142	120	111	3	18				
8	twin pines	373	357	328	316	4	1				
9	half way	165	155	128	111	3	15	***********			
OUT		2853	2718	2499	2289	35					

BURACO HOLE	NOME DO BURACO NAME OF HOLE	DISTÂNCIAS EM METROS / DISTANCES IN METRES				PAR	STROKE	RESULTADOS / SCORE A B C D				
10	the lakes	495	475	447	429	5	3					
11	gone with the wind	527	508	457	450	5	6					
12	lefty	417	393	374	363	4	2					
13	atlantic ocean	334	323	303	277	4	8					
14	ravine	148	130	115	95	3	11					
15	iron (y)	275	262	234	222	4	13					
16	sweet sixteen	152	139	119	104	3	17					
17	step by step	326	315	282	269	4	10					
18	drive home	343	332	297	260	4	14					
IN		3017	2877	2628	2469	36						
TOTAL		5870	5595	5127	4758	71						

HANDICAP		
NET RESULT		
MARKER'S NAME	 	
MARKER'S SIGNATURE	 	
PLAYER'S SIGNATURE	 	

Número de Emergência/ Emergency Number: 112 | Hotel (+351) 214 860 100





Those who think the best spots are already taken have not met us yet, for sure!...

Engel & Völkers | Cascais e Estoril

Competence. Exclusivity. Passion.

E&V Cascais e Estoril | Onyria Quinta da Marinha Hotel Rua das Palmeiras, nr2 - Quinta da Marinha - 2750-005 - Cascais T: +351 214 860 176 | M: +351 963 917 991 | E: cascais@engelvoelkers.com www.engelvoelkers.com/cascais

